SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item # 10.7

Meeting Date: October 19, 2023

<u>Subject</u>: Public Hearing on Approval of Resolution No. 3354 Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

Information Item Only	
Approval on Consent Agenda	
Conference (for discussion only)	
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:	·
Conference/Action	
Action	
Public Hearing	

Department: Academic Office/Curriculum & Instruction

Recommendation: The Sacramento Board of Education is requested to declare a public hearing, and approve Resolution No. #3354 certifying that funds earmarked for instructional materials are expended in compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Act. The resolution ensures that each pupil has sufficient standards-aligned instructional materials consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum frameworks adopted by the State Board of Education.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: Education Code Section 60119 (as revised by Chapter 900, Statutes of 2004) specifies the governing board shall hold a public hearing on or before the end of the eighth week of the school year. The Board shall make a determination

3. Resolution No.3354

Estimated Time of Presentation: 10 minutes **Submitted by**: Shannon Pella, Director Professional

Learning
Approved by

Sacramento City Unified School District

Board of Education Executive Summary

Curriculum and Instruction Department

Public Hearing and Approval of Resolution No. 3354: Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program
October 19, 2023

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3354

Resolution Regarding Sufficiency or Insufficiency of Instructional Materials: Education Code Section 60119

WHEREAS, the governing board of the Sacramento City Unified School District is committed to

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified day of October, 2023, by the following vote:	ed School District Board of Education on this 19th
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	
Lisa Allen Secretary of the Board of Education	Chinua Rhodes President, Board of Education